Race Date
October 22, 2016

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

VARSITY GIRLS

Class - A
Overall
Bib No Name GRAD Place

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):23

1 360 Alison Hepp 12 2
2 358 Emily King 9 3
3 359 Hailee Frazier 11 5
4 361 Grace Fraga 11 6
5 363 Zoe Sommer 12 7
6 357 AnnaKing 10 (8)
7 362 Jillian Kreps 11 (11)
Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):39
1 721 Lexie Low 11 1
2 708 Sabrina Goains 10 4
3 722 Selmaly 10 9
4 714 Nicole Hutchins 11 12
5 719 Dominique LaVigne 11 13
6 710 Mya Hannan 10 (14)
7 727 India Mencke 11 (15)
Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):92
1 506 Pamela Viera 11 16
2 508 Shelby White 11 17
3 509 Sydney Weber 10 18
4 507 Britthey Haney 11 20
5 510 Briana Gonzalez 11 21
6 512 Victoria Serna 12 (29)
Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):114
1 545 Savanna Flores-Waller 9 10
2 546 Abigail Behring 11 23
3 547 Marissa Marin 10 24
4 548 Brittany Reeves 12 26
5 550 Kailymin Ortiz 12 31
6 551 Madeleine Trevino 10 (32)
7 556 Shayna Ratliff 10 (36)

Results By VF Productions

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 19:36.45

2 19:223.19  19:23.19  0:00.00
5 1912977 385296  0:06.58
10  19:41.47  58:34.43  0:18.28
16 1914329 1:18:17.72  0:20.10
23 19:4451 1:38:02.23  0:21.32
(31)  19:48.95 1:57:51.18  0:25.76
(42)  19:55.32 2:17:4650  0:32.13

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 19:48.52

1 19:22.57 19:22.57 0:00.00

5 19:34.75 38:57.32 0:12.18
14 19:51.20 58:48.52 0:28.63
26 20:02.78 1:18:51.30 0:40.21
39 20:11.32 1:39:02.62 0:48.75
(53) 20:17.82 1:59:20.44 0:55.25
(68) 20:23.48 2:19:43.92 1:00.91

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:57.55

16 20:29.58 20:29.58 0:00.00
33 20:56.80 41:26.38 0:27.22
51 20:58.25 1:02:24.63 0:28.67
71 21:11.31 1:23:35.94 0:41.73
92 21:11.82 1:44:47.76 0:42.24
(121) 22:02.84 2:06:50.60 1:33.26

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:20.36

10  19:52.83  19:52.83  0:00.00
33 21:23.36  41:16.19  1:30.53
57  21:25.77 1:02:41.96  1:32.94
83  21:43.83 1:24:2579  1:51.00

114  22:15.99 1.46:41.78  2:23.16

(146)  22:19.83 2:09:01.61  2:27.00

(182)  22:49.74 2:31:51.35  2:56.91

10/22/2016 04:38:59



26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2016

Girls
VARSITY GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - LEE Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):142 Average Time: 22:02.24
1 346 MAZIE JONES 11 19 19 21:03.83 21:03.83 0:00.00
2 343 AVA HAWTHORNE 12 27 46 21:55.49 42:59.32 0:51.66
3 349 MARINA ORTA 12 28 74 21:56.30 1:04:55.62 0:52.47
4 347 JENNIFER LOPEZ 12 33 107 22:32.58 1:27:28.20 1:28.75
5 355 KATIE WEST 12 35 142 22:42.99 1:50:11.19 1:39.16
6 351 JACKIE PEREZ 10 (39) (181) 23:13.65 2:13:24.84 2:09.82
Team - MacArthur Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):166 Average Time: 22:29.64
1 654 Shaye Barry 12 25 25 21:28.29 21:28.29 0:00.00
2 655 Fatima Flores 10 30 55 22:08.91 43:37.20 0:40.62
3 658 Leslie Munoz 9 34 89 22:37.83 1:06:15.03 1:09.54
4 656 Samantha Tijerino 12 37 126 22:55.58 1:29:10.61 1:27.29
5 657 Brianna Del Toro 12 40 166 23:17.58 1:52:28.19 1:49.29
6 659 Mykayla Costello 12 (43) (209) 24:03.78 2:16:31.97 2:35.49
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):187 Average Time: 23:11.34
1 630 Fernanda Juarez 10t 22 22 21:13.58 21:13.58 0:00.00
2 614 Victoria Juarez 12t 38 60 23:00.67 44:14.25 1:47.09
3 625 Audrianna Leal 11t 41 101 23:21.34 1:07:35.59 2:07.76
4 642 Amber Shelton 12t 42 143 23:32.54 1:31:08.13 2:18.96
5 613 Rebecca Mangold 12t 44 187 24:48.59 1:55:56.72 3:35.01
6 619 Alexa Granados 11t (45) (232) 26:41.59 2:22:38.31 5:28.01
7 617 Zoe Espinoza 12t (46) (278) 27:28.53 2:50:06.84 6:14.95

Results By VF Productions

10/22/2016 04:39:00



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):15

1 733
2 717
3 697
4 703
5 712
6 716
7 700
8 730
9 706
10 705
11 724
12 692
13 736
14 720
15 701
16 702
17 731
18 734
19 715
20 728
21 723
22 709
23 711
24 699
25 695
26 725
27 729
28 735
29 726
30 737
31 693
32 698
33 707
34 691
35 694
36 696
37 738
38 718
39 713

Jazmin Robinson
Emma Jones
Cristina Cabello
Rafaela Tchani
Nicole Haynes
Diana Jones
Paulette Carreon
Emily Noel

Asiah Fox

Jaydn Foster
Nardos Mebrahtu
Manuela Alba
Sarah Rogers
Jenny Layer
Kahne Cobarrubias
Kate Coleman
Claudia Oscari
Jireh Robinson
Atea Johnson
Alicia Messer
Rylie Maziek
Cassie Guerra
Gabriela Harrington
Carlani Carlos
Dolly Barboza
Ximena Medina
Isabel Morales
Gaby Rodriguez
Valeria Medrano
Isabella Shelley
Rylee Allen

Sam Calderon
Bianca Gaytan
Mizpah Agyapong
Jessica Amaya
Jazmin Bautista
Reagan Dutson
Mackenzie Lamb
Kristen Hutchins

Results By VF Productions

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 20:36.92
12 1 1 20:24.49 20:24.49 0:00.00
11 2 3 20:31.45 40:55.94 0:06.96
12 3 6 20:40.19 1:01:36.13 0:15.70
10 4 10 20:43.24 1:22:19.37 0:18.75
11 5 15 20:45.24 1:43:04.61 0:20.75
12 (6) (22) 20:46.69 2:03:51.30 0:22.20
11 (11) (32) 21:02.37 2:24:53.67 0:37.88
12 More Than 7 21:06.74 2:46:00.41 0:42.25
10 More Than 7 22:00.74 3:08:01.15 1:36.25
10 More Than 7 22:01.89 3:30:03.04 1:37.40
11 More Than 7 22:02.24 3:52:05.28 1:37.75
10 More Than 7 22:07.59 4:14:12.87 1:43.10
11 More Than 7 22:26.99 4:36:39.86 2:02.50
12 More Than 7 22:28.33 4:59:08.19 2:03.84
12 More Than 7 22:30.53 5:21:38.72 2:06.04
10 More Than 7 22:39.50 5:44:18.22 2:15.01
12 More Than 7 22:39.92 6:06:58.14 2:15.43
11 More Than 7 22:43.99 6:29:42.13 2:19.50
9 More Than 7 22:51.24 6:52:33.37 2:26.75
10 More Than 7 22:52.50 7:15:25.87 2:28.01
10 More Than 7 23:01.48 7:38:27.35 2:36.99
9 More Than 7 23:17.50 8:01:44.85 2:53.01
11 More Than 7 23:28.90 8:25:13.75 3:04.41
11 More Than 7 23:30.53 8:48:44.28 3:06.04
11 More Than 7 23:39.89 9:12:24.17 3:15.40
9 More Than 7 24:03.25 9:36:27.42 3:38.76
9 More Than 7 24:14.84 10:00:42.2 3:50.35
12 More Than 7 24:34.99 10:25:17.2 4:10.50
12 More Than 7 24:46.55 10:50:03.8 4:22.06
9 More Than 7 25:03.85 11:15:07.6 4:39.36
9 More Than 7 25:13.12 11:40:20.7 4:48.63
12 More Than 7 25:18.10 12:05:38.8 4:53.61
10 More Than 7 25:38.85 12:31:17.7 5:14.36
12 More Than 7 25:42.94 12:57:00.6 5:18.45
12 More Than 7 25:46.14 13:22:46.8 5:21.65
11 More Than 7 26:18.25 13:49:05.0 5:53.76
9 More Than 7 26:48.50 14:15:53.5 6:24.01
11 More Than 7 26:57.98 14:42:51.5 6:33.49
12 More Than 7 28:08.26 15:10:59.7 7:43.77
3 10/22/2016 04:39:00



Race Date
October 22, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):46

1 367 Natalie Sweeney
2 366 Hannah Tuveson
3 369 Kate Weaver
4 368 Katelyn Gomez
5 370 Addie Piatz
6 371 Erin Thornton
7 379 Caroline Nybo
8 920 MARIANA
9 377 Victoria Ponce
10 378 Jamie Chaney
11 383  Skylit McWhorter
12 380 Daniela Ortega Garcia
13 373 Ivania Otero
14 372 Sabrina Quesada
15 376 Kayla Evans
16 384 Kaylyn Quinones Mixon
17 375 Reagan Allen
18 374 Nour Jaafar
19 386 Yutong Du
20 381 Paola Hernandez
21 387 Vanessa Gutierrez
22 382 Isabel Canales Burrueto

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):106

1 516 Tatiana Pena
2 513 Johanna Guenther
3 528 Katarina Martinez
4 515 Alexis Segovia
5 518 Emma Isenhart
6 517 Kaylee Daniels
7 519 Maya Fajardo
8 514 Serena Morales
9 521 Kaitlyn Varela
10 544 Rachel Semlinger
11 520 Lauren Jones
12 522 Olivia Crimmins
13 524 Natalie Roberts
14 523 Lilly Bitter
15 538 Madyson Marlow

Results By VF Productions

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP

Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Class- A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 20:57.98
9 7 7 20:49.97 20:49.97 0:00.00
12 8 15 20:53.23 41:43.20 0:03.26
9 9 24 20:55.46 1:02:38.66 0:05.49
10 10 34 20:56.48 1:23:35.14 0:06.51
10 12 46 21:14.74 1:44:49.88 0:24.77
10 (14) (60) 21:50.68 2:06:40.56 1:00.71
10 (16) (76) 22:02.10 2:28:42.66 1:12.13
10 More Than 7 22:15.95 2:50:58.61 1:25.98
10 More Than 7 22:18.99 3:13:17.60 1:29.02
10 More Than 7 22:44.60 3:36:02.20 1:54.63
11 More Than 7 22:51.72 3:58:53.92 2:01.75
10 More Than 7 23:00.63 4:21:54.55 2:10.66
9 More Than 7 23:06.17 4:45:00.72 2:16.20
9 More Than 7 23:38.47 5:08:39.19 2:48.50
10 More Than 7 23:53.50 5:32:32.69 3:03.53
9 More Than 7 23:59.62 5:56:32.31 3:09.65
10 More Than 7 25:15.46 6:21:47.77 4:25.49
11 More Than 7 25:49.21 6:47:36.98 4:59.24
9 More Than 7 26:22.50 7:13:59.48 5:32.53
10 More Than 7 26:25.40 7:40:24.88 5:35.43
10 More Than 7 26:45.11 8:07:09.99 5:55.14
11 More Than 7 26:47.76 8:33:57.75 5:57.79
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:37.59
10 18 18 22:21.42 22:21.42 0:00.00
12 20 38 22:38.89 45:00.31 0:17.47
11 21 59 22:39.97 1:07:40.28 0:18.55
12 23 82 22:43.17 1:30:23.45 0:21.75
11 24 106 22:44.49 1:53.07.94 0:23.07
12 (26) (132) 22:57.84 2:16:05.78 0:36.42
11 (27) (159) 23:01.68 2:39:07.46 0:40.26
10 More Than 7 23:04.12 3:02:11.58 0:42.70
12 More Than 7 23:56.19 3:26:07.77 1:34.77
11 More Than 7 24:05.49 3:50:13.26 1:44.07
11 More Than 7 24:14.64 4:14:27.90 1:53.22
11 More Than 7 24:21.25 4:38:49.15 1:59.83
10 More Than 7 24:24.19 5:03:13.34 2:02.77
10 More Than 7 24:55.25 5:28:08.59 2:33.83
9 More Than 7 24:58.97 5:53:07.56 2:37.55
4 10/22/2016 04:39:01




Race Date
October 22, 2016

Bib No

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):106

16 529 Jordan Rodriguez
17 525 Devyn Darmsetter
18 531 Abigail Lajeunesse,
19 532 Chasity Morales
20 530 Madeline Brignac
21 527 Makayla Johnson
22 535 Savannah Reyna
23 533 Emma Sowry
Team - LEE
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Team Score (places):127

341
344
348
337
336
356
342
354
353
339
345
340

ANYA HANSEN
ABBEY JONES

KATHLEEN MCCUSKER

KAREN BUGARIN
EVELYN ALFARO
ZIAN RODRIGUEZ
LILIANA HEADLEY
YULIANA VASQUEZ
ARLENE SALAZAR
MARIE GALINDO
HANNAH JONES
PERLA GARCIA

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):141
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552
595
557
560
555
564
562
603
598
558
592
565
561

Catherine Lawson
Ceyenne Mass
Vivian Foster
Savannah Pittman
Amanda Marin
Kaylana Williams
Izabella Kaufman
Jessica Shroyer
Jocelyn Nunez
Josiphine Fischer
Sydney Hardin
Brianna Campos
Leslie Velasquez

Results By VF Productions

Girls

JV GIRLS

Class - A

Overall

GRAD Place

11
11
10
10
11
10

11

12

12
11

12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

13

17

28

33

36
(40)
(43)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

19

29

30

31

32
(38)
(42)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

5
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:37.59

25:17.25
25:35.50
26:11.36
26:33.75
26:34.98
26:57.51
27:31.26
28:26.45

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 22:59.15

13
30
58
91
127
(167)
(210)

21:17.22
22:15.95
23:33.75
23:47.21
24:01.63
24:17.50
24:32.95
26:04.23
26:37.75
26:42.93
28:01.65
28:43.12

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:27.94

19
48
78
109
141
(179)

(221)

22:38.73
23:36.20
23:39.89
23:40.37
23:44.50
24:07.92
24:25.40
24:58.76
25:03.85
25:09.97
25:21.17
25:46.74
25:50.60

6:18:24.81
6:44:00.31
7:10:11.67
7:36:45.42
8:03:20.40
8:30:17.91
8:57:49.17
9:26:15.62

21:17.22

43:33.17
1:07:06.92
1:30:54.13
1:54:55.76
2:19:13.26
2:43:46.21
3:09:50.44
3:36:28.19
4:03:11.12
4:31:12.77
4:59:55.89

22:38.73

46:14.93
1.09:54.82
1:33:35.19
1:57:19.69
2:21:27.61
2:45:53.01
3:10:51.77
3:35:55.62
4:01:05.59
4:26:26.76
4:52:13.50
5:18:04.10

Time
Back

2:55.83
3:14.08
3:49.94
4:12.33
4:13.56
4:36.09
5:09.84
6:05.03

0:00.00
0:58.73
2:16.53
2:29.99
2:44.41
3:00.28
3:15.73
4:47.01
5:20.53
5:25.71
6:44.43
7:25.90

0:00.00
0:57.47
1:01.16
1:01.64
1:05.77
1:29.19
1:46.67
2:20.03
2:25.12
2:31.24
2:42.44
3:08.01
3:11.87

10/22/2016 04:39:01



Race Date

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):141

14 605
15 563
16 739
17 604
18 589
19 602
20 597
21 593
22 600
23 559
24 599
25 566
26 591
27 554
28 586
29 601
30 588

31 590

Leilani Vaughn
Elizabeth Machado
EMILY DAVIS
Browyn Starr
Adriana Esquivel
Maggie Shank
Dessiree Nunez
Sarah Hopkins
Priscilla Puentes
Erica Galindo
Rheanna Perez
Monica Solis
Elizabeth Guerrero
Isabel Ngiraidon
Brianna Campos
Abigail Reichenber
Nuncio Serina
Cassandra Guerrero

Team - Roosevelt
Team Score (places):157

627
616
620
629
626
641
621
624
622
623
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Kama Franklin
Nichelle Harris
Alexis Francis
Yazmin Jimenez
Sa'Rye Wrancher
Emilie Goeh-Akue
Tamia Laury
Naomi Cruz
Hayley Benton
Emilie Goeh-Akue

Team - MacArthur
Team Score (places):188

665
660
661
672
669
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Mia Macedo
Elizabeth Villasenor
Breanna Alexander
Lauren Galvan
Abbagail Ramirez

Results By VF Productions

Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Class- A
Overall
GRAD Place
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10t 22
10t 25
11t 34
11t 37
9th 39
(41)
11t (44)
11t More Than 7
12t More Than 7
11t More Than 7
9 15
10 35
11 45
12 46
11 47
6

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:27.94

25:56.16
26:04.15
26:04.43
26:23.25
26:24.40
26:29.80
26:56.36
27:12.81
27:22.96
27:34.16
27:43.49
28:25.51
29:08.48
29:49.19
29:53.76
32:06.96
34:22.28
35:10.61

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 23:32.68

22
47
81
118
157
(198)

(242)

22:40.50
22:54.37
23:48.20
24:05.88
24:14.44
24:20.95
25:09.97
26:20.32
27:17.76
27:21.26

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 24:30.04

15
50
95
141
188

21:59.44
23:56.99
25:13.62
25:19.73
26:00.41

5:44:00.26
6:10:04.41
6:36:08.84
7:02:32.09
7:28:56.49
7:55:26.29
8:22:22.65
8:49:35.46
9:16:58.42
9:44:32.58
10:12:16.0
10:40:41.5
11:09:50.0
11:39:39.2
12:09:33.0
12:41:39.9
13:16:02.2
13:51:12.8

22:40.50

45:34.87
1.09:23.07
1:33:28.95
1:57:43.39
2:22:04.34
2:47:14.31
3:13:34.63
3:40:52.39
4:08:13.65

21:59.44
45:56.43
1:11:10.05
1:36:29.78
2:02:30.19

Time
Back

3:17.43
3:25.42
3:25.70
3:44.52
3:45.67
3:51.07
4:17.63
4:34.08
4:44.23
4:55.43
5:04.76
5:46.78
6:29.75
7:10.46
7:15.03
9:28.23
11:43.55
12:31.88

0:00.00
0:13.87
1:07.70
1:25.38
1:33.94
1:40.45
2:29.47
3:39.82
4:37.26
4:40.76

0:00.00
1:57.55
3:14.18
3:20.29
4:00.97

10/22/2016 04:39:02



26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Date
October 22, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - MacArthur Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):188 Average Time: 24:30.04
6 671 LauraVasquez 11 (48) (236) 27:25.76 2:29:55.95  5:26.32
7 666 Isabella Limon 10 (49) (285) 27:46.12 2:57:42.07 5:46.68
8 670 Nicole Calix 11 More Than 7 28:15.15 3:25:57.22 6:15.71
9 668 Ta'Lya Brooks 10 More Than 7 31:37.90 3:57:35.12 9:38.46
10 674 Ava Schweninger 12 More Than 7 32:46.35 4:30:21.47 10:46.91
11 664 Tiffany Paul 12 More Than 7 34:12.76 5:04:34.23  12:13.32

Results By VF Productions 7 10/22/2016 04:39:02



